for the current or prior periods have been prepared or presented in this interim financial report.

The Group has not applied any new standard or interpretation that is not yet effective for the current accounting
period.

4 Prior period adjustments
In the course of preparation of the Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017, the
directors made certain adjustments to reflect the revised accounting treatment in respect of convertible note relating
to the Group’s annual financial statements for the years ended 31 March 2016 and 2015 and the Group’s interim
financial report for the six months ended 30 September 2016 (“the 2016 Interim Financial Report”).

Further details of this correction can be found in note 3 to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended
31 March 2017. The amounts of the restatements for each financial statement line item affected for the six months
ended 30 September 2016 are as follows:

  Effect on the consolidated statement of profit or loss for the six months ended 30
September 2016

As previously
reported

Effect of
prior period
adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Finance costs (49) (1,574) (1,623)
Profit before taxation 21,257 (1,574) 19,683
Profit for the period 17,464 (1,574) 15,890
Attributable to equity shareholders of the Company 17,194 (1,574) 15,620
Earnings per share (HK cents)

— Basic 1.97 (0.18) 1.79

— Diluted 1.79 — 1.79

Total comprehensive income for the period 17,428 (1,574) 15,854

Total comprehensive income attributable to equity shareholders
of the Company 17,158 (1,574) 15,584

23
Interim Report 2017/18

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

5 Segment information
The Group has two reportable segments as follows:

Beauty and wellness services — Provision of beauty and wellness services

Skincare and wellness products — Sales of skincare and wellness products

The Group’s reportable segments are strategic business units that offer different products and services. They are
managed separately because each business requires different technology and marketing strategies.

The accounting policies of the operating segments are the same as those described in the Group’s annual financial